TOWN OF JACKSON
MUNICIPAL COURT

MONTHLY REPORT TO THE MAYOR AND THE TOWN COUNCIL

FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST, 2018

During the month of August, the court received $53,122 in fines, fees, and forfeitures.
808 new cases were docketed: 594 parking citations, 214 summons

The abbreviations used below are: BF=forfeiture, GP=pled guilty, NC= nolo contendere, G=found guilty at trial, NG=found not guilty at Trial,
R=restitution, CS=community service, DP=deferred prosecution, D=dismissed, D-TS=dismissed for traffic school,

CLOSED CASES

NAME

AGRIPINA, ISCARA
ALICEA-VARGAS, LUIS A
APPLE, MEGAN BEATRICE
ARTHUR, ALLISON F
ASHTON, RHONDA JANE
BADILLO, OSCAR HUERTA
BARRETT, ELIZABETH A
BATAILLE, ZSA ANN
BEAVERS, MARG M
BECKER, HILARY SHEA
BELLEVILLE, NICKOLAS JAMES
Bl, SHENG

BIGHAM, ADAM J

BIGHAM, ADAM J

BIGHAM, ADAM J

BIGHAM, ADAM J
BLANTHORN, CAROL ANN
BOLEN, MARK STUART
BOONE, DEBORAH R
BOYCE, RACHEL ELISABETH
BRADSHAW, JAKE EDWIN
BUDGE, MICHAEL DEVERE
BUFORD, BRITTON ZADIK
BUHLER JR, JOHN S
CALLAHAN, ZACHARY T
CALVO, FAITH SUSANNA
CAMERON, VICTORIA MARIE
CAMPBELL, SAMUEL S
CARPENTER, ROBERT DALE
CARR, KERRY B

CARSON, RANDY C
CHANDRAN, SHAUN
COLGATE DDAF, AMANDA L
CONWELL, ERIC D

DALTON, MITCHELL JAMES
DELAFUENTE JR, SANJUAN LUNA
DEWALL, WAYNE C

DORE, ADALINE GRIFFIN
EMERY, TYLER J
ESGUERRA, MIGUEL ERNESTO
Espejel, Danny

EVANS, JUSTIN

EVANS, LEAH E.
FEDERMAN, JAY L
FEDRIGO, MONICA CARVALHO
FILION, JODI

FINDLEY, O'NEIL ANTHONY
FINLEY, ERIK J

58 cases were dismissed: 19 parking violations

DA=deferred adjudication

CITATION OFFENSE DISPOSITION
186002185AA No Driver's license BF

07462L Public intoxication-MUST APPEAR BF

186005854AA Starting Parked Vehicle BF

03022L Uncontrolled animals: molests passerby, chase attacks BF

186005457AA Speeding 47/40 BF

186005537AA No Driver's license BF

03726L Use of cell phone while driving prohibited BF

186004533AA Failure to stop at a red light BF

03467L Failure to maintain liability coverage D-Valid Info Provided
186005856AA Use of cell phone while driving prohibited BF

186005366AA Speeding urban - 30 mph zone 41/30 BF

03446L Speeding urban - 30 mph zone 48/30 BF

20477D Breach of peace: MUST APPEAR BF

20478D Criminal trespass-MUST APPEAR BF

20479D Public intoxication-MUST APPEAR BF

20480D Unlawful Contact or Touching-MUST APPEAR BF

186004691AA Speeding 30 mph Zone 47/30 BF

186003825AA Use of cell phone while driving prohibited BF

03719L Use of hand-held electronic device while driving BF

186002297AA Use of cell phone while driving prohibited BF

186001550AA Use of cell phone while driving prohibited-3RD OFFENS GP

186003025AA Speeding urban - 30 mph zone 47/30 BF

186004527AA Stop Sign Violation BF

186005458AA UNSAFE TURNING MOVEMENT-MUST APPEAR BF

186003823AA Use of cell phone while driving prohibited BF

186005374AA Speeding 40/25 D-Per Town's Motion
186005453AA Stop Sign Violation BF

186004367AA Stop Sign Violation BF

186005716AA Vehicle load violation BF

19492K Speed Limits Generally 32/20 BF

03440L Use of hand-held electronic device while driving BF

186003027AA Speeding urban - 30 mph zone 46/30 BF

186006009AA Speeding 36/25 BF

03722L Unsafe backing BF

186005530AA Marijuana: use and/or possession (MUST APPEAR) BF

186005465AA Public intoxication BF

03702L Speed Limits Generally 44/30 D-TS

186002298AA Failure to maintain liability coverage BF

95898J Marijuana: use and/or possession-MUST APPEAR BF

186004299AA Use of cell phone while driving prohibited BF

95937J Driving/Control of vehicle while intox DA-Per W.S.S. 7-13-301
186002295AA Stop Sign Violation D-Per Town's Motion
95939J Driving/Control of vehicle while intox DA-Per W.S.S. 7-13-301
186005451AA Turning left at intersection (MUST APPEAR) BF

186005372AA Failure to maintain liability coverage D-Valid Info Provided
186005551AA Speeding 45/30 BF

95895J Marijuana: use and/or possession-MUST APPEAR BF

186005712AA Public intoxication D-Per Town's Motion
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FLORY, VANESSA MCQUAID
FRIES, JULIANNE M

FULLER, KENDALL JORDAN-LOVE
FUNKA, DAYLE S

GARRETT, ROBERT MARTIN
GATH, DREW E

GILL, PATRICK PORTER
GILLESPIE, CHRISTIANA MAY
GILLINS, GARY L

GUILSDORF, ANDREW E
GUTWEIN, SHANNON PAULINE
HARTLEY, ROSS

HEDGES, THOMAS P

186005504AA
03445L
186005371AA
00501M
186006054AA

Use of cell phone while driving prohibited

Use of hand-held electronic device while driving
Public intoxication-MUST APPEAR

Failure to maintain liability coverage

Following too Close (MUST APPEAR)

18-08-0252 CRIMIN Defacing or destroying property

186003393AA
186004021AA
03604L
19490K
186004015AA
03728L
19500K

HERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ, RAYMUN 186005859AA

HERNANDEZ MENDOZA, EDITH
HERON, CASEY

HOYOS, MARIO E

HOYT, GREGORY ALLEN
HUERTA-BAEZ, FRANCISCO
HUERTA-BAEZ, FRANCISCO
HURLEY, JOHN K

HWANG, MELISSA IRENE
IAPARA, ION

JACOBSON, ERIK W
JILLSON, FORREST
JOHNSON, LADEE C

JOLLEY, DAVID MICHAEL
JUDGE LENNOX, ESTHER HAZEL
KAISER, HEIDE MARIE
KARRIKER, ROBERT GLENN
KAYE, RONALD JULIAN
KEARNS, HEATHER LYNN
KEENAN, ANDREW MORGAN
KEIM, CAROL MCFARLAND
KELLER, ANDREW MALCOLM
KEMMERER, SAREN L

KIRK, HEATH LAYNE

KOHUT, CARL T

KOSEOGLU, SIYAR
KOSHMRL, MICHAEL PAUL
LAJZA, CALLIE S

LANDON, ELIZABETH
LAVSOVSKI, GAL
LEINWEBER, ASHLEYHELENE
LEUNG, ALBERT C

LEWIS, RODNEY COLEMAN
LUCE, JACKSON KONLEY
MA, RUILI

MALIK, NICHOLAS K.
MCINTOSH, ELENA
MCMILLIAN, JEFFREY DEAN
MCVEY, KATHLEEN E
MEEHAN, ROBERT SEAN

186005861AA
03011L
03686L
186006058AA
03681L
03680L
186005541AA
186005368AA
186005813AA
03594L
186004298AA
186005884AA
186005360AA
186005952AA
186004295AA
186003826AA
186005229AA
186005157AA
186001545AA
186003030AA
186004777AA
95892J
186005809AA
03448L
186005529AA
186004366AA
186004363AA
186006051AA
20498D
186004019AA
186003827AA
186003381AA
186005352AA
186003824AA
95889J
186005455AA
186004294AA
186005454AA
186005013AA

MERINO MARROQUIN, SARA MARIBE 186004291AA

MINOVA, ANGJELA

MOXAM, ERIC CODY ANDREW
MURRAY, OMAR E

PETERSEN, GRACIE LYNN
PHILLIPS, MICHAEL ALAN
PHILLIPS, TERESA G

PIERCE, MICHAEL DAVID
POINDEXTER, HANNAH M
PRYOR, WILLIAM TUCKER
RECTOR, JOEL |

ROBERTS, SHANNON CHRISTINE
ROCHE, HAROLD CHRISTIAN
RODRIGUEZ-ALBIZU, BRIAN
ROHRBACH, ELISABETH MEEKER
ROSS, ROBERT SAMUEL

11422)

186005462AA
186005373AA
186005877AA
186006003AA
03442L

186005810AA
186005808AA
186005138AA
186005367AA
186004292AA
186005365AA
186004262AA
186004020AA
186003400AA

Failure to maintain liability coverage

Use of cell phone while driving prohibited
Failure to maintain liability coverage
Speed Limits Generally 30/20

Use of cell phone while driving prohibited
Speed Limits Generally 44/30

UNSAFE TURNING MOVEMENT

Use of cell phone while driving prohibited
Speeding urban - 30 mph zone 46/30

BF
BF
BF
D-Valid Info Provided
BF
GP
BF
BF
D-Valid Info Provided
BF
BF
BF
BF
BF
BF

Failure to file accident report with police-MUST APPEAI GP, R

Failure to maintain liability coverage

Use of cell phone while driving prohibited

No Driver's license

Use of hand-held electronic device while driving
Speeding urban - 61/30 mph zone- MUST APPEAR
Speeding urban - 30 mph zone 47/30

Provide alcohol to person <21 (MUST APPEAR)
Public intoxication

Speeding 48/40

Yield to pedestrian within crosswalk

Speeding 30 mph Zone 40/30

No display of current registration

Stop Sign Violation

Failure to stop at a red light

Use of cell phone while driving prohibited
Failure to maintain liability coverage

Failure to maintain liability coverage

Failure to maintain liability coverage

Speeding 30 mph Zone 43/30

Speed Limits Generally 49/30

Provide alcohol to person <21 (MUST APPEAR)
Stop Sign Violation

Use of cell phone while driving prohibited

Use of cell phone while driving prohibited
Shoplifting (MUST APPEAR)

D-Valid Info Provided
BF

BF

BF

BF

BF

NCP

BF

BF

D-Per Town's Motion
BF

BF

BF

BF

D-TS

D-Valid Info Provided
BF

D-Valid Info Provided
BF

BF

BF

BF

BF

BF

BF

Required position & method of turning at intersections(h BF

UNSAFE TURNING MOVEMENT
Speeding urban - 30 mph zone 42/30
Use of cell phone while driving prohibited

BF
BF
BF

Use of cell phone while driving prohibited (2ND OFFEN¢ BF

Speeding 30 mph Zone 45/30

Failure to yeild ROW

Use of hand-held electronic device while driving
Following too Close (MUST APPEAR)

Failure to yeild ROW

Following too Close-MUST APPEAR

Failure to maintain liability coverage

D-TS

D-Per Town's Motion
BF

BF

BF

BF

D-Valid Info Provided

Failure to maintain liability coverage (MUST APPEAR) D-Valid Info Provided

Breach of peace: MUST APPEAR
Public intoxication
Speeding urban - 30 mph zone 45/30

D-Per Town's Motion
BF
BF

Failure to maintain liability coverage (MUST APPEAR) D-Valid Info Provided
Minor in bar/use fake ID to obtain alcohol-MUST APPE/ GP

Turning left at intersection-MUST APPEAR
Provide alcohol to person <21 (MUST APPEAR)

BF
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SENTENCED - Provide alcc 500

Use of cell phone while driving prohibited-3rd offense m GP

Open Container

Speeding urban - 30 mph zone 44/30
Stop Sign Violation

Breach of peace: non-violent

No Driver's license

Use of cell phone while driving prohibited
Unsafe backing (MUST APPEAR)
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SANCHEZ NIETO, BENJAMIN
SANCHEZ, JOSE LUIS

SCHULLER, CHRISTINE PATRICIA

SCHULZ, KATHERINE LYNN
SCHULZ, KATHERINE LYNN
SCHWAB, TYLER J

SELEDON BAUTISTA, LIDIO
SELEDON BAUTISTA, LIDIO
SHAFER, BENJAMIN K
SHEUE, THOMAS EUGENE
SORENSEN, JARED LEE
SOSA PEREZ, NICHOLAS
SPENCE, JULIA CLAIRE
STANCIU, VLADIMIR IONEL
STANDISH, TAYLOR DANIEL
STERN, PERRI A

STROUT, REBECCA TEMPLETON
SUHAREANU, FLORIN
TICKNER, JEREMIAH
TICKNER, JEREMIAH
TOUSLEY, TONY J

TRAIL, NICHOLE ALEXANDREA
TREFREN, BRADLEY NEIL
TROTTA, JONATHAN T
TZOMPA, ELIZABETHH
TZOMPA, ELIZABETHH
VALENSTEIN, ETHAN WISHNEW
VELKOVSKI, VIKTOR
VELKOVSKI, VIKTOR

WALLIS, ELEANOR BRAXTON
WALSH, MIRIAM JILL
WILMSTED, WILLIAM JORDAN
WUERDEMAN, KIRSTEN SHEA
WUERDEMAN, KIRSTEN SHEA
YUNG, MEREDITH

ZIMMER, GRACE KELLY
ZIMMERMAN, SCOTT ARTHUR
ZWERLIN, ILENE B

186005010AA
186003828AA
186005145AA
186006004AA
186006005AA
03441L
186006008AA
186006007AA
186005811AA
186003397AA
186005401AA
186005866AA
186006010AA
186005009AA
186005872AA
03717L
186005158AA
186005532AA
20494D
20495D
03444L
186003026AA
186004529AA
186003009AA
186005369AA
186005370AA
186005536AA
95894J
11421J
186006052AA
186005459AA
186005456AA
186004365AA
186004463AA
03718L
186005219AA
186005513AA
19498K

Speeding 40/30

Speeding urban - 30 mph zone 45/30
Speeding 44/30

Failure to Maintain Lane (MUST APPEAR)

BF
BF
BF
BF

Duty upon colliding with unattended vehicle or property | D-Per Town's Motion

Speeding 50/40

Failure to yield ROW

No Driver's license

Provide alcohol to person <21 (MUST APPEAR)
Following too Close-MUST APPEAR
Failure to stop at a red light

Use of cell phone while driving prohibited
Speeding 34/25

Use of cell phone while driving prohibited
Failure to maintain liability coverage
Stop Sign Violation

Use of cell phone while driving prohibited- 2nd offense
No display of current registration

Failure to stop at a red light

Failure to maintain liability coverage
Following too Close-MUST APPEAR
Failure to maintain liability coverage
Speeding urban - 30 mph zone 43/30
Speeding 30 mph Zone 48/30

No Driver's license

Required to stop on flashing red signal
Stop Sign Violation

Marijuana: use and/or possession-MUST APPEAR
Breach of peace- MUST APPEAR
Failure to yield ROW-MUST APPEAR
Use of cell phone while driving prohibited
Use of cell phone while driving prohibited
Speed Limits Generally 50/40

Following too Close-MUST APPEAR
Yield to pedestrian within crosswalk
Speeding in a school zone 36/20

Use of cell phone while driving prohibited
Stop Light Fail
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D-Per Town's Motion
BF

BF

BF

BF

BF

BF

D-Valid Info Provided
D-Per Town's Motion
BF

BF

BF

D-Valid Info Provided
BF

D-Valid Info Provided
BF

BF

BF

BF

BF

BF

D-Per Town's Motion
BF

BF

BF

BF

D-TS

BF

BF

BF

D-TS
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