

**TOWN OF JACKSON  
MUNICIPAL COURT**  
**MONTHLY REPORT TO THE MAYOR AND THE TOWN COUNCIL**  
**FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST, 2018**

During the month of August, the court received \$53,122 in fines, fees, and forfeitures.

808 new cases were docketed: 594 parking citations, 214 summons

58 cases were dismissed: 19 parking violations

The abbreviations used below are: BF=forfeiture, GP=pled guilty, NC=nolo contendere, G=found guilty at trial, NG=found not guilty at Trial, R=restitution, CS=community service, DP=deferred prosecution, D=dismissed, D-TS=dismissed for traffic school, DA=deferred adjudication

**CLOSED CASES**

<b>NAME</b>	<b>CITATION</b>	<b>OFFENSE</b>	<b>DISPOSITION</b>	<b>\$</b>
AGRIPINA, ISCARA	186002185AA	No Driver's license	BF	410
ALICEA-VARGAS, LUIS A	07462L	Public intoxication-MUST APPEAR	BF	110
APPLE, MEGAN BEATRICE	186005854AA	Starting Parked Vehicle	BF	85
ARTHUR, ALLISON F	03022L	Uncontrolled animals: molests passerby, chase attacks	BF	100
ASHTON, RHONDA JANE	186005457AA	Speeding 47/40	BF	91
BADILLO, OSCAR HUERTA	186005537AA	No Driver's license	BF	420
BARRETT, ELIZABETH A	03726L	Use of cell phone while driving prohibited	BF	65
BATAILLE, ZSA ANN	186004533AA	Failure to stop at a red light	BF	125
BEAVERS, MARG M	03467L	Failure to maintain liability coverage	D-Valid Info Provided	0
BECKER, HILARY SHEA	186005856AA	Use of cell phone while driving prohibited	BF	75
BELLEVILLE, NICKOLAS JAMES	186005366AA	Speeding urban - 30 mph zone 41/30	BF	152
BI, SHENG	03446L	Speeding urban - 30 mph zone 48/30	BF	201
BIGHAM, ADAM J	20477D	Breach of peace: MUST APPEAR	BF	150
BIGHAM, ADAM J	20478D	Criminal trespass-MUST APPEAR	BF	150
BIGHAM, ADAM J	20479D	Public intoxication-MUST APPEAR	BF	150
BIGHAM, ADAM J	20480D	Unlawful Contact or Touching-MUST APPEAR	BF	150
BLANTHORN, CAROL ANN	186004691AA	Speeding 30 mph Zone 47/30	BF	138
BOLEN, MARK STUART	186003825AA	Use of cell phone while driving prohibited	BF	65
BOONE, DEBORAH R	03719L	Use of hand-held electronic device while driving	BF	65
BOYCE, RACHEL ELISABETH	186002297AA	Use of cell phone while driving prohibited	BF	75
BRADSHAW, JAKE EDWIN	186001550AA	Use of cell phone while driving prohibited-3RD OFFENS	GP	150
BUDGE, MICHAEL DEVERE	186003025AA	Speeding urban - 30 mph zone 47/30	BF	194
BUFORD, BRITTON ZADIK	186004527AA	Stop Sign Violation	BF	125
BUHLER JR, JOHN S	186005458AA	UNSAFE TURNING MOVEMENT-MUST APPEAR	BF	75
CALLAHAN, ZACHARY T	186003823AA	Use of cell phone while driving prohibited	BF	65
CALVO, FAITH SUSANNA	186005374AA	Speeding 40/25	D-Per Town's Motion	0
CAMERON, VICTORIA MARIE	186005453AA	Stop Sign Violation	BF	125
CAMPBELL, SAMUEL S	186004367AA	Stop Sign Violation	BF	135
CARPENTER, ROBERT DALE	186005716AA	Vehicle load violation	BF	85
CARR, KERRY B	19492K	Speed Limits Generally 32/20	BF	265
CARSON, RANDY C	03440L	Use of hand-held electronic device while driving	BF	65
CHANDRAN, SHAUN	186003027AA	Speeding urban - 30 mph zone 46/30	BF	187
COLGATE DDAF, AMANDA L	186006009AA	Speeding 36/25	BF	127
CONWELL, ERIC D	03722L	Unsafe backing	BF	75
DALTON, MITCHELL JAMES	186005530AA	Marijuana: use and/or possession (MUST APPEAR)	BF	250
DELAFUENTE JR, SANJUAN LUNA	186005465AA	Public intoxication	BF	110
DEWALL, WAYNE C	03702L	Speed Limits Generally 44/30	D-TS	0
DORE, ADALINE GRIFFIN	186002298AA	Failure to maintain liability coverage	BF	270
EMERY, TYLER J	95898J	Marijuana: use and/or possession-MUST APPEAR	BF	250
ESGUERRA, MIGUEL ERNESTO	186004299AA	Use of cell phone while driving prohibited	BF	65
Espejel, Danny	95937J	Driving/Control of vehicle while intox	DA-Per W.S.S. 7-13-301	0
EVANS, JUSTIN	186002295AA	Stop Sign Violation	D-Per Town's Motion	0
EVANS, LEAH E.	95939J	Driving/Control of vehicle while intox	DA-Per W.S.S. 7-13-301	0
FEDERMAN, JAY L	186005451AA	Turning left at intersection (MUST APPEAR)	BF	75
FEDRIGO, MONICA CARVALHO	186005372AA	Failure to maintain liability coverage	D-Valid Info Provided	0
FILION, JODI	186005551AA	Speeding 45/30	BF	115
FINDLEY, O'NEIL ANTHONY	95895J	Marijuana: use and/or possession-MUST APPEAR	BF	250
FINLEY, ERIK J	186005712AA	Public intoxication	D-Per Town's Motion	0

FLORY, VANESSA MCQUAID	186005504AA	Use of cell phone while driving prohibited	BF	75
FRIES, JULIANNE M	03445L	Use of hand-held electronic device while driving	BF	65
FULLER, KENDALL JORDAN-LOVE	186005371AA	Public intoxication-MUST APPEAR	BF	110
FUNKA, DAYLE S	00501M	Failure to maintain liability coverage	D-Valid Info Provided	0
GARRETT, ROBERT MARTIN	186006054AA	Following too Close (MUST APPEAR)	BF	85
GATH, DREW E	18-08-0252 CRIMIN	Defacing or destroying property	GP	100
GILL, PATRICK PORTER	186003393AA	Failure to maintain liability coverage	BF	550
GILLESPIE, CHRISTIANA MAY	186004021AA	Use of cell phone while driving prohibited	BF	75
GILLINS, GARY L	03604L	Failure to maintain liability coverage	D-Valid Info Provided	0
GUILSDORF, ANDREW E	19490K	Speed Limits Generally 30/20	BF	195
GUTWEIN, SHANNON PAULINE	186004015AA	Use of cell phone while driving prohibited	BF	65
HARTLEY, ROSS	03728L	Speed Limits Generally 44/30	BF	123
HEDGES, THOMAS P	19500K	UNSAFE TURNING MOVEMENT	BF	75
HERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ, RAYMUN	186005859AA	Use of cell phone while driving prohibited	BF	65
HERNANDEZ MENDOZA, EDITH	186005861AA	Speeding urban - 30 mph zone 46/30	BF	128
HERON, CASEY	03011L	Failure to file accident report with police-MUST APPEAR	GP, R	908
HOYOS, MARIO E	03686L	Failure to maintain liability coverage	D-Valid Info Provided	0
HOYT, GREGORY ALLEN	186006058AA	Use of cell phone while driving prohibited	BF	65
HUERTA-BAEZ, FRANCISCO	03681L	No Driver's license	BF	410
HUERTA-BAEZ, FRANCISCO	03680L	Use of hand-held electronic device while driving	BF	65
HURLEY, JOHN K	186005541AA	Speeding urban - 61/30 mph zone- MUST APPEAR	BF	255
HWANG, MELISSA IRENE	186005368AA	Speeding urban - 30 mph zone 47/30	BF	194
IAPARA, ION	186005813AA	Provide alcohol to person <21 (MUST APPEAR)	NCP	500
JACOBSON, ERIK W	03594L	Public intoxication	BF	110
JILLSON, FORREST	186004298AA	Speeding 48/40	BF	94
JOHNSON, LADEE C	186005884AA	Yield to pedestrian within crosswalk	D-Per Town's Motion	0
JOLLEY, DAVID MICHAEL	186005360AA	Speeding 30 mph Zone 40/30	BF	125
JUDGE LENNOX, ESTHER HAZEL	186005952AA	No display of current registration	BF	68
KAISER, HEIDE MARIE	186004295AA	Stop Sign Violation	BF	125
KARRIKER, ROBERT GLENN	186003826AA	Failure to stop at a red light	BF	125
KAYE, RONALD JULIAN	186005229AA	Use of cell phone while driving prohibited	D-TS	0
KEARNS, HEATHER LYNN	186005157AA	Failure to maintain liability coverage	D-Valid Info Provided	0
KEENAN, ANDREW MORGAN	186001545AA	Failure to maintain liability coverage	BF	540
KEIM, CAROL MCFARLAND	186003030AA	Failure to maintain liability coverage	D-Valid Info Provided	0
KELLER, ANDREW MALCOLM	186004777AA	Speeding 30 mph Zone 43/30	BF	122
KEMMERER, SAREN L	95892J	Speed Limits Generally 49/30	BF	208
KIRK, HEATH LAYNE	186005809AA	Provide alcohol to person <21 (MUST APPEAR)	BF	500
KOHUT, CARL T	03448L	Stop Sign Violation	BF	135
KOSEOGLU, SIYAR	186005529AA	Use of cell phone while driving prohibited	BF	75
KOSHMRIL, MICHAEL PAUL	186004366AA	Use of cell phone while driving prohibited	BF	65
LAJZA, CALLIE S	186004363AA	Shoplifting (MUST APPEAR)	BF	500
LANDON, ELIZABETH	186006051AA	Required position & method of turning at intersections(N	BF	85
LAJSOVSKI, GAL	20498D	UNSAFE TURNING MOVEMENT	BF	75
LEINWEBER, ASHLEYHELENE	186004019AA	Speeding urban - 30 mph zone 42/30	BF	159
LEUNG, ALBERT C	186003827AA	Use of cell phone while driving prohibited	BF	65
LEWIS, RODNEY COLEMAN	186003381AA	Use of cell phone while driving prohibited (2ND OFFEN	BF	90
LUCE, JACKSON KONLEY	186005352AA	Speeding 30 mph Zone 45/30	D-TS	0
MA, RUILI	186003824AA	Failure to yeild ROW	D-Per Town's Motion	0
MALIK, NICHOLAS K.	95889J	Use of hand-held electronic device while driving	BF	65
MCINTOSH, ELENA	186005455AA	Following too Close (MUST APPEAR)	BF	75
MCMILLIAN, JEFFREY DEAN	186004294AA	Failure to yeild ROW	BF	75
MCVEY, KATHLEEN E	186005454AA	Following too Close-MUST APPEAR	BF	85
MEEHAN, ROBERT SEAN	186005013AA	Failure to maintain liability coverage	D-Valid Info Provided	0
MERINO MARROQUIN, SARA MARIBE	186004291AA	Failure to maintain liability coverage (MUST APPEAR)	D-Valid Info Provided	0
MINOVA, ANGJELA	11422J	Breach of peace: MUST APPEAR	D-Per Town's Motion	0
MOXAM, ERIC CODY ANDREW	186005462AA	Public intoxication	BF	110
MURRAY, OMAR E	186005373AA	Speeding urban - 30 mph zone 45/30	BF	180
PETERSEN, GRACIE LYNN	186005877AA	Failure to maintain liability coverage (MUST APPEAR)	D-Valid Info Provided	0
PHILLIPS, MICHAEL ALAN	186006003AA	Minor in bar/use fake ID to obtain alcohol-MUST APPE	GP	250
PHILLIPS, TERESA G	03442L	Turning left at intersection-MUST APPEAR	BF	85
PIERCE, MICHAEL DAVID	186005810AA	Provide alcohol to person <21 (MUST APPEAR)	SENTENCED - Provide alc	500
POINDEXTER, HANNAH M	186005808AA	Use of cell phone while driving prohibited-3rd offense m	GP	150
PRYOR, WILLIAM TUCKER	186005138AA	Open Container	D-Per Town's Motion	0
RECTOR, JOEL I	186005367AA	Speeding urban - 30 mph zone 44/30	BF	173
ROBERTS, SHANNON CHRISTINE	186004292AA	Stop Sign Violation	D-TS	0
ROCHE, HAROLD CHRISTIAN	186005365AA	Breach of peace: non-violent	BF	100
RODRIGUEZ-ALBIZU, BRIAN	186004262AA	No Driver's license	BF	410
ROHRBACH, ELISABETH MEEKER	186004020AA	Use of cell phone while driving prohibited	BF	75
ROSS, ROBERT SAMUEL	186003400AA	Unsafe backing (MUST APPEAR)	NCP	35

SANCHEZ NIETO, BENJAMIN	186005010AA	Speeding 40/30	BF	110
SANCHEZ, JOSE LUIS	186003828AA	Speeding urban - 30 mph zone 45/30	BF	180
SCHULLER, CHRISTINE PATRICIA	186005145AA	Speeding 44/30	BF	112
SCHULZ, KATHERINE LYNN	186006004AA	Failure to Maintain Lane (MUST APPEAR)	BF	75
SCHULZ, KATHERINE LYNN	186006005AA	Duty upon colliding with unattended vehicle or property (D-Per Town's Motion	0	
SCHWAB, TYLER J	03441L	Speeding 50/40	BF	90
SELEDON BAUTISTA, LIDIO	186006008AA	Failure to yield ROW	BF	75
SELEDON BAUTISTA, LIDIO	186006007AA	No Driver's license	D-Per Town's Motion	0
SHAFER, BENJAMIN K	186005811AA	Provide alcohol to person <21 (MUST APPEAR)	BF	500
SHEUE, THOMAS EUGENE	186003397AA	Following too Close-MUST APPEAR	BF	85
SORENSEN, JARED LEE	186005401AA	Failure to stop at a red light	BF	135
SOSA PEREZ, NICHOLAS	186005866AA	Use of cell phone while driving prohibited	BF	75
SPENCE, JULIA CLAIRE	186006010AA	Speeding 34/25	BF	75
STANCIU, VLADIMIR IONEL	186005009AA	Use of cell phone while driving prohibited	BF	65
STANDISH, TAYLOR DANIEL	186005872AA	Failure to maintain liability coverage	D-Valid Info Provided	0
STERN, PERRI A	03717L	Stop Sign Violation	D-Per Town's Motion	0
STROUT, REBECCA TEMPLETON	186005158AA	Use of cell phone while driving prohibited- 2nd offense	BF	90
SUHAREANU, FLORIN	186005532AA	No display of current registration	BF	135
TICKNER, JEREMIAH	20494D	Failure to stop at a red light	BF	125
TICKNER, JEREMIAH	20495D	Failure to maintain liability coverage	D-Valid Info Provided	0
TOUSLEY, TONY J	03444L	Following too Close-MUST APPEAR	BF	85
TRAIL, NICHOLE ALEXANDREA	186003026AA	Failure to maintain liability coverage	D-Valid Info Provided	0
TREFREN, BRADLEY NEIL	186004529AA	Speeding urban - 30 mph zone 43/30	BF	166
TROTTA, JONATHAN T	186003009AA	Speeding 30 mph Zone 48/30	BF	142
TZOMPA, ELIZABETH H	186005369AA	No Driver's license	BF	410
TZOMPA, ELIZABETH H	186005370AA	Required to stop on flashing red signal	BF	75
VALENSTEIN, ETHAN WISHNEW	186005536AA	Stop Sign Violation	BF	135
VELKOVSKI, VIKTOR	95894J	Marijuana: use and/or possession-MUST APPEAR	BF	250
VELKOVSKI, VIKTOR	11421J	Breach of peace- MUST APPEAR	D-Per Town's Motion	0
WALLIS, ELEANOR BRAXTON	186006052AA	Failure to yield ROW-MUST APPEAR	BF	85
WALSH, MIRIAM JILL	186005459AA	Use of cell phone while driving prohibited	BF	65
WILMSTED, WILLIAM JORDAN	186005456AA	Use of cell phone while driving prohibited	BF	65
WUERDEMAN, KIRSTEN SHEA	186004365AA	Speed Limits Generally 50/40	BF	100
WUERDEMAN, KIRSTEN SHEA	186004463AA	Following too Close-MUST APPEAR	D-TS	0
YUNG, MEREDITH	03718L	Yield to pedestrian within crosswalk	BF	85
ZIMMER, GRACE KELLY	186005219AA	Speeding in a school zone 36/20	BF	290
ZIMMERMAN, SCOTT ARTHUR	186005513AA	Use of cell phone while driving prohibited	BF	75
ZWERLIN, ILENE B	19498K	Stop Light Fail	D-TS	0